PRELIMINARY Page 1
copyright © RECOM Power GmbH, all rights reserved
Technical Data Sheet
AC/DC Converter16W / Universal Input 100V-277VAC
RACM16E-K/277 Series / AC/DC Power Supply
P 12
The RACM16E series features a compact 1”x2” standard footprint with corresponding pinning [P12] or with stranded wires. It operates with CV/CC

•	 3 years warranty
Part
Number
Input Voltage
Range
[VAC]
Output Voltage
nom.
[VDC]
Output Current
max.
[mA]
Efficiency (1)
typ.
[%]
RACM16E-3.3SK/277 85-305 3.3 3640 78
RACM16E-05SK/277 (2) 85-305 5 3200 82
RACM16E-12SK/277 (2) 85-305 12 1330 84.5
RACM16E-15SK/277 85-305 15 1066 85
RACM16E-24SK/277 (2) 85-305 24 667 86
RACM16E-30SK/277 85-305 30 533 86
SELECTION GUIDE
DESCRIPTION
APPLICATIONS
FEATURES

AC/DC Converter16W / Universal Input 100V-277VAC
RACM16E-K/277 Series / AC/DC Power Supply
Model Numbering
Connection Options (2)
Single
nom. Output Power
Output Voltage
RACM16E-     SK/277/
Note2:	 “/277” only= THT printmount, encapsulated, potted
	 add suffix “/W” for wired version, encapsulated, potted (except 3.3, 15 & 30Vout)
Note3:	 The products were submitted to all safety files at AC-operation, and to IEC/EN61010-1 for DC-operation
Note4:	 Measurements are made with a 0.1µF MLCC & 10µF E-cap in parallel across output (low ESR
BASIC CHARACTERISTICS (measured @ TAMB= 25°C, nom. VIN, full load and after warm-up unless otherwise stated)
Parameter Condition Min. Typ. Max.
Nominal Input Voltage 50/60Hz 100VAC 277VAC
Operating Range (3)
47-63Hz 85VAC 305VAC
DC 120VDC 430VDC
Input Current 115/230/277VAC 200mA 250mA 450mA
Inrush Current cold start at 25°C
115VAC 20A
230VAC 30A
277VAC 36A
No Load Power Consumption
30Vout 100mW 150mW
others 75mW 100mW
Input Frequency Range AC Input 47Hz 63Hz
Minimum Load 0%
Power Factor
115VAC 0.6
230VAC 0.5
277VAC 0.45
Start-up time 1500ms
Rise time 60ms
Hold-up time 230VAC 50ms
Internal Operating Frequency 70kHz
Output Ripple and Noise (4) 20MHz BW
nom. VOUT= 24VDC, 30VDC 1% Vout
others 150mVp-p
RACM16E-3.3SK/277 & RACM16E-05SK/277
Efficiency vs Output Power Power Dissipation vs. Output Power
0
100
80
60
40
90
70
50
30
20
10
0
Ef
fic
ie
nc
y
[%
]
1.6 3.2 4.8 6.4 8 9.6 11.2 12.8 14.4 16
Output Power [W]
115VAC